

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT	Authorization to award IFB#09-3889-OV / Satellite Lift Station Rehabilitation – Priority 2 / Linger Lodge / Champion Homes / Marine Land	DATE POSTED	December 4, 2009 Date Posted on mymanatee.org _____ By: _____
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Olga Valcich, Ext. 7527	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	December 10, 2009
DEPARTMENT	Financial Management Dept./Purchasing Div.	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	Seavy & Associates, Tampa, FL 33619 (Req. No. R041718) IFB #09-3889-OV	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, CPM, CPRO December 4, 2009
ACTION DESIRED			
<p>Authorization to award IFB#09-3889-OV, Satellite Lift Station Rehabilitation, Priority 2, Linger Lodge, Champion Homes, Marine Land to the most responsive, responsible bidder meeting all aspects of the terms, conditions, and specifications to Seavy & Associates, Tampa, (Hillsborough County), FL for a total base bid of \$178,957.00 (Option "B" – 180 calendar days); and a subsequent execution of contract, and acceptance of insurance certification.</p>			
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY			
<p>Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)</p> <p>Manatee County Code of Laws, Chapter 2-26 Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance, Section 2-26-40 and the Standards and Procedures approved by the County Administrator.</p>			
BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION			
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • The Work included in this contract consists of the rehabilitation of three (3) Lift Stations, Linger Lodge, Champion Homes and Marine Land all located in Bradenton, FL. • Background / discussion continued on page 2. • Funding Source: Utility Rates 			
ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)		INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Engineer's Memo dated 11/24/2009 • Department Memorandum dated November 30, 2009 • Bid Tabulation 		N/A	
COST	\$178,957.00	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	L1.4025113580 Champion Homes L2.4025113680 Linger Lodge L3.4025113780 Marine Land
COMMENTS	N/A	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)	N/A

- Work Description Continued – The work includes but is not limited to the removal, furnishing and installing of base elbows, piping, valves, meter and fittings in wet well, valve box and meter box. Installation of stilling ell, tap & valve and conduit for telemetry and a new submersible flow meter. Grout the existing and installation of new PVC drain from the valve vault to the wet well as indicated on the constructions plans which were made a part of the IFB. Repair of the existing wet well liner is also required. The rehabilitation shall also include by-pass pumping, removal and disposal of construction debris; and other miscellaneous items as noted on the plans. Construction and record drawings shall fully meet the requirements of all current federal, state and county laws, rules, regulations and standards with the most stringent applying.

Location of the Lift Stations: Linger Lodge #14 RTU 325 – 7030 85th St. Ct. E.
Champion Homes #19 RTU 327 – 5320 87th St. E.
Marine Land #17-A RTU 331 6729 65th Ave. E.

All of the Lift Stations are located in Bradenton, FL.

- 09/17/200 through 11/13/2009 appropriate bid procedures was followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast to one thousand seventy-six suppliers (1,076) via Onvia DemandStar. Bid availability was also broadcast on MyManatee.Org. and the Manatee Chamber of Commerce. Eighty-Six (86) plan holders downloaded copies of this bid. A total of fourteen (14) actual bids were received. One (1) from Broward County, one (1) from Charlotte County, two (2) from Hillsborough County, one (1) from Lee County, four (4) from Manatee County, one (1) from Orange County, one(1) from Pinellas County, one (1) from Upper Pinellas County, and one (1) from Volusia County.
- The lowest Manatee County bidder TLC Diversified, Palmetto, FL (\$186,717.00) was approximately 4.34% higher than the low bidder, Seavy Associates, Tampa, FL (\$178,957.00).
- Memorandum dated 11/30/2009 from Project Management recommends Seavy & Associates in the amount of \$178,957.00, Bid "B" with a construction time of 180 calendar days.
- Funding Source for this project: Utility Rates.

MEMORANDUM



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Project Management
1022 26th Avenue E.
Bradenton, FL 34208

MANATEE COUNTY
FLORIDA

Phone: 941-708-7450
Fax: 941-708-7549
www.myanatee.org

To: R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., C.P.P.O., Purchasing Manager
From: Timothy A. Hochuli, P.E., Deputy Director *12/2/09 for*
Date: November 30, 2009
Subject: Satellite Lift Station Rehabilitation - Priority II
Seavy & Associates
Recommendation for Award - IFB 09-3889-OV

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "B", with a construction time of 180 days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Seavy & Associates in the amount of \$178,957.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide the purchase order number assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Salvatore Bordonaro Jr. if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

Cc: Dan Gray, Director, Utilities
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manager
Salvatore Bordonaro Jr., Project Manager *SRB*
Stacey Stinton, Administrative Assistant, w/enc.
Marlene Marlatt, Sr. Administrative Specialist
Project File: 5113580/3680/3780 9.0

LARRY BUSTLE * DR. GWENDOLYN Y. BROWN * JOHN CHAPPIE * RON GETMAN * DONNA G. HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE * JOE MCCLASH
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

MEMORANDUM



Public Works Department
Infrastructure Engineering Division
4422-B 66th St. W.
Bradenton, FL 34210

Phone: 941.792-8811
Fax: 941.795-3467

MANATEE COUNTY FLORIDA

To: Sal Bordonaro, Project Manager
From: Wayne Troxler, P.E. Project Engineer Supervisor
Date: November 24, 2009
Subject: 2008 Priority 2 LS Upgrades, Proj 402.5113580/3680/3780

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

COPIES	DESCRIPTION
1	Bidder Evaluation Memo w/attachments
1	Bid Tabulation, xlsx spreadsheet

COPIES ARE TRANSMITTED FOR REASON(S) CHECKED BELOW:

	For Your Records		For Your Information
X	As Per Your Request		Sign & Return
	For Your Review & Comment		For Your Approval

REMARKS: Attached is the evaluation memo and bid tabulation for the bids received 11/13/09.

Wayne Troxler
Wayne Troxler, Project Engineering Manager
Infrastructure Engineering Design Section (X-7650)

Cc: (w/o attachments unless otherwise noted)
Bruce Simington, Project Management Div. Mgr. (sent electronically)
Jim Marble, Lift Stations Superintendent (sent electronically)

S:\PWD_Engineering_Share\Util Eng Design\Proj-SAN SWR Proj\San Swr - LS Upgrades\Satellite LS Rehab (2008.75)\Priority 2\docs\Bordonaro 07 LOT Bid Eval memo.docx

MEMORANDUM

Public Works Department
Infrastructure Engineering
1022 26th Avenue East
Bradenton, FL 34208



MANATEE COUNTY
FLORIDA

Phone: 941.708-7480
Fax: 941.708-7475

To: File
From: Wayne Troxler, Project Engineer
Date: November 19, 2009
Subject: 2008 Priority 2 Lift Station Rehabs Bidder Evaluation

FLORIDA CONTRACTOR LICENSE:

Seavy & Assoc. Inc. Contractor's Licenses are current and active according to myfloridalicense.com. Copy of search results attached.

REFERENCE CHECKS: Seavy & Assoc. Inc.

Jim Marble, Manatee County, X 5277
Telephone Interview, 11/18/09 by Wayne Troxler
Favorable Recommendation

George Deneen, Sarasota County School Board, (941) 361-6311
Telephone Interview, 11/18/09 by Wayne Troxler
Favorable Recommendation

Dennis Theoret, USA COE; (407) 467-2243
Telephone Interview, 11/19/09 by Wayne Troxler
Favorable Recommendation, in fact is currently under contract on a project.

SURETY CHECK:

Surety Specialty Group Inc., 11481 Old St Augustine Rd, Suite 104, Jacksonville, FL (904) 230-1324 is indicated on Question 16 of the questionnaire for Surety's agent. The Surety is First Sealord Surety Inc. of Villanova PA and is listed on the manta.com website and has an active license at the FL Office of Insurance Regulation. Copy of search results attached.

BBB

Web check of the BBB site: www.bbbwestflorida.org on 11/18/09 indicates no complaints on file in either Manatee County or the West Florida branch of the Better Business Bureau.

Note: Based on the above, I recommend award to the low bidder, Seavy & Associates for \$178,957.00. Bid A & B were the same price.

S:\PWD_Engineering_Share\Util Eng Design\Proj\~SAN SWR Proj\San Swr - LS Upgrades\Satellite LS Rehab (2008.75)\Priority 2\docs\Bidder Eval Memo 11.18.09.docx

11/13/2009 2:10 PM

Data Contained In Search Results Is Current As Of 11/13/2009 02:10 PM.

Please see our [FAQ](#) for an explanation of the license status shown in these search results.

For additional information, including any complaints or discipline, click on the name.

License Type	Name	Name Type	License Number/ Rank	Status/Expires
Certified General Contractor		DBA	CSC1518035 Cert General	Current, Active 08/31/2010
	License Location Address*: 2508 SOUTH 38TH STREET TAMPA, FL 33619 Main Address*: 1013 JRD AVENUE NW DARIEN, FL 33170			
Certified Underground Utility and Excavation Contractor		DBA	CUC1224380 Cert Under	Current, Active 08/31/2010
	Main Address*: 1013 JRD AVENUE NW DARIEN, FL 33170			
Certified Pollutant Storage System Contractor		DBA	PCC053365 Cert Pollutant	Current, Active 08/31/2010
	License Location Address*: 3507 HINNY OAK PLACE BRANDON, FL 33511 Main Address*: 3507 HINNY OAK PLACE BRANDON, FL 33511 8143			
Construction Business Information		Primary		Application Expired
	Main Address*: 3507 HINNY OAK PLACE BRANDON, FL 33511			
Construction Business Information		Primary	QB54564 Business Info	Current 08/31/2011
	Main Address*: 2508 S 38TH STREET TAMPA, FL 33619			
Construction Business Information		Primary		Application in Progress
	Main Address*: 2502 SOUTH 38TH ST TAMPA, FL 33619			
Certificate of Authorization		Primary	9528 Cert of Auth	Current, Active 02/28/2011
	Main Address*: 2502 SOUTH 38TH STREET TAMPA, FL 33619 Mailing Address*: 2508 SOUTH 38TH STREET TAMPA, FL 33619			

* denotes
 Main Address - This address is the primary address of the
 Doing Address - This is the address where the contractor does work with a license. Please call the State of Florida Department of Banking and Finance for more information.
 License expiration dates - This is the date the license expires. Licenses expire on 12/31/2010.

Company Directory: Search Results

This information is current as of 11/18/2009

FIRST SEALORD SURETY, INC.

FFIN	23-2671078
Florida Company Code	03044
NAIC Company Code	28510
Company Type	PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURER
Home State	PA
Web Site	
Authorization Type	CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY
Authorization Status	ACTIVE
First Licensed in Florida Date	06/15/1998

Addresses

Type	Address	Phone
ADMINISTRATIVE	789 E LANCASTER AVE STE 200, VILLANOVA, PA 19085-1521 UNITED STATES	(610) 664-2259
HOME	789 E LANCASTER AVE, SUITE 200, VILLANOVA, PA 19085 UNITED STATES	
MAILING	PO BOX 900, VILLANOVA, PA 19085-9600 UNITED STATES	(610) 617-7202
POLICY HOLDER RELATIONS	789 E LANCASTER AVE, SUITE 200, VILLANOVA, PA 19085 UNITED STATES	(610) 664-2259
LOCATION OF RECORDS	789 E LANCASTER AVE, SUITE 200, VILLANOVA, PA 19085 UNITED STATES	(610) 617-7202

Authorized Lines of Business

LOB	Type
SURETY	D

DISCLAIMER

The Florida Office of Insurance Regulation ("Office") may link access to company and other

LIFT STATION NAME	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
	BID A	BID B	BID A	BID B	BID A	BID B	BID A	BID B	BID A	BID B	BID A	BID B	BID A	BID B	BID A	BID B
LINGER LODGE	72,100.00	72,100.00	No Bid	64,305.40	60,485.00	60,485.00	62,186.00	62,186.00	92,700.00	89,700.00	91,597.28	94,993.45	96,575.00	96,575.00	No Bid	74,765.00
CHAMPION HOMES	76,300.00	76,300.00	No Bid	76,344.20	63,965.00	63,965.00	73,134.00	73,134.00	98,950.00	96,950.00	106,469.00	110,300.52	106,790.00	106,790.00	No Bid	80,990.00
MARINE LAND	68,200.00	68,200.00	No Bid	59,753.00	56,595.00	56,595.00	63,608.00	63,608.00	95,550.00	93,550.00	100,833.50	104,821.10	92,645.00	92,645.00	No Bid	79,840.00
TOTAL BID PRICE	216,600.00	216,600.00	No Bid	200,402.60	181,045.00	181,045.00	198,928.00	198,928.00	287,200.00	280,200.00	298,899.78	310,115.07	296,010.00	296,010.00	No Bid	235,595.00

*1 Bid different from SLN value
 *2 Incomplete Bid missing page 1 Be sure to follow up with purchasing to see if they have it.
 *3 No Bid "A" Submitted

CITY	Orlando, FL (Orange)	Pr. Charlotte, FL (Charlotte)	Port Orange, FL (Volusia)	Bradenton, FL (Manatee)	Hollywood, FL (Broward)	Tampa, FL (Hillsborough)	Palm Harbor, FL (Pinellas)	Sarasota, FL (Sarasota)
COINITY	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledger Addendum 1-3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Site Visit Confirmed	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Florida French Safety Act	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Contractor's Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Free Work Place Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Public Contracting and Environmental Crimes Certification	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Affidavit	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bonds Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

DATA ENTRY Law A. Bayne
 CHECKED BY Olga P. Alciak

BID FORM SUMMARY

(BID A 260 CALENDAR DAYS)
(BID B 180 CALENDAR DAYS)

BID SUMMARY: BID A & BID B		9		10		11		12		13		14	
		SEAVY & ASSOC.		STRICKLER BROTHERS		SUNSHINE PIPE		TLC DIVERSIFIED		WESTRA CONST.		WOODRUFF & SON	
LIFT STATION NAME		BID A	BID B	BID A	BID B	BID A	BID B	BID A	BID B	BID A	BID B	BID A	BID B
LINGER LODGE		59,115.00	59,115.00	No Bid	73,750.00	122,750.00	104,450.00	58,572.00	58,572.00	79,539.00	79,539.00	73,899.60	77,638.29
CHAMPION HOMES		65,647.00	65,647.00	No Bid	83,240.00	147,750.00	129,050.00	67,490.00	67,490.00	80,747.00	80,747.00	77,668.98	81,592.52
MARINE LAND		54,195.00	54,195.00	No Bid	72,040.00	121,150.00	104,250.00	60,655.00	60,655.00	81,308.00	81,308.00	69,254.00	72,782.69
TOTAL BID PRICE		178,957.00	178,957.00	No Bid	229,030.00	391,650.00	337,750.00	186,717.00	186,717.00	241,594.00	241,594.00	220,822.58	232,013.50

- *1 Bid different from SUM value
- *2 Incomplete Bid missing page 1 Be sure to follow up with pu
- *3 No Bid "A" Submitted

CITY	Tampa, FL (Hillsborough)	FT. Myers, FL (Lee)	Safety Harbor, FL (Upper Pinellas)	Palmetto, FL (Manatee)	Palmetto, FL (Manatee)	Bradenton, FL (Manatee)
CITY						
Adknowledge Aldendum 1-3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Site Visit confirmed	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Florida Sheriff Act	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Contractor Discretion	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Dung Fees Work Place Certificate	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Commercial Drivers Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Public Contracting and Ethics Certification	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
Bonds Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	SEAVY & ASSOC.	STRICKLER BROS.	SUNSHINE PIPE	TLC DIVERSIFIED	WESTRA CONST.	WOODRUFF & SON	
UNIT PRICE	EXTEND PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTEND PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTEND PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTEND PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTEND PRICE	
1	1,600.00	1,600.00								
2	3,800.00	3,800.00								
3	2,025.00	2,025.00								
4	1,800.00	1,800.00								
5	1,500.00	1,500.00								
6	3,800.00	3,800.00								
7	1,700.00	1,700.00								
8	1,450.00	2,900.00								
9	4,200.00	8,400.00								
10	1,150.00	2,300.00								
11	500.00	1,000.00								
12	700.00	1,400.00								
13	1,550.00	3,100.00								
14	154.00	462.00								
14b	310.00	310.00								
14c	184.00	368.00								
15	700.00	700.00								
16	7,500.00	7,500.00								
17	6.00	300.00								
18	125.00	125.00								
19	275.00	1,100.00								
20	175.00	175.00								
21	600.00	600.00								
22	500.00	500.00								
23	500.00	500.00								
24	10,000.00	10,000.00								
25										
26										
27										
28										
29										
30										
31										
32										
33										
34										
35										
TOTAL BID PRICE				50,115.00	*2	No Bid - A*	122,750.00	58,572.00	79,539.00	73,899.60

*1 Bid different from SICM value
 2 No Bid - A Submitted
 *3 Sum of Material is on Subtotal for Linger Lodge in Summary

CITY	Tampa, FL	FL. Myers, FL	Safety Harbor, FL	Palmetto, FL	Palmetto, FL	Palmetto, FL
COLLECTY	(Hillsborough)	(Lee)	(Pinellas)	(Manatee)	(Manatee)	(Manatee)
Acknowledge Addendum 1-3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Site Visit	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Florida Trench Safety Act	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Contractor's Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Dug Free Work Place Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Public Contracting and Environmental Crimes Certification	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Alibi	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bonds Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

LS #19 - Champion Homes - Project #402-5113780 BID Priority 2 Tab A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	C & S COMPANIES		D. R. SWANSON		DANUS UTILITIES		DELTA SERVICES		GOVERNOR CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTION		CARL HANNKS INC.		INFRASTRUCTURE RESTORATION		ACUMATEN	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)
1	Plug Inlet Line	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00														
2	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	7,400.00	7,400.00														
3	1-iner (Repair) - Wet Well	SP	75	60.00	4,500.00														
4	Drain down & clean WW	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00														
5	3" PVC (C-300) Drain w "P" Trap incl. (bearing Gromt)	LS	1	750.00	750.00														
6	Remove Base Elis, Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing	LS	1	4,010.00	4,010.00														
7	Supports, MagMeter, Etc.	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00														
8	4" Pump Base Elis & Base Plates (Grinding 1 leveling Base of Gromt as Required)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00														
9	8" HDPE (SDB-11) & Discharge Piping System	EA	2	8,120.00	16,240.00														
10	8" Swing Check Valve	EA	2	870.00	1,740.00														
11a	8" Gate Valve	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00														
11b	6" Gate Valve (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	800.00	800.00														
12	Pump Guide Rail System (1 Per Pump)	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00														
13	Pipe Bracing System, Stainless Steel	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00														
14a	8" DI Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	225.00	450.00														
14b	6" DI Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	160.00	160.00														
14c	8"x8" DI Ec. Red (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	400.00	400.00														
14d	8"x4" DI Ec. Red (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	350.00	700.00														
15	6" PVC WW Vent w Stainless Steel Screen	EA	1	500.00	500.00														
16	8" Magnetic Flow Meter	EA	1	3,800.00	3,800.00														
17	Underground Conduit	FT	50	30.00	1,500.00														
18	6" Quick Connect	EA	1	200.00	200.00														
19	Stainless Steel Adjustable Pipe Support	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00														
20	Pressure Tap & Gauge	EA	1	450.00	450.00														
21	Relocate Water Service	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00														
22	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00														
23	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00														
24	Discretionary Work	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00														
25																			
26																			
27																			
28																			
29																			
30																			
31																			
32																			
33																			
TOTAL BID PRICE					*1	76,300.00		*2	No Bid "A" Submitted										

*1 Bid different from STDV value
*2 No Bid "A" Submitted

CITY	COUNTY	Orlando, FL	Pt. Charlotte, FL	Port Orange, FL	Brandon, FL	Holtzwood, FL	Tampa, FL	Palm Harbor, FL	Sarasota, FL
Acknowledge Addendum 1-3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Site Visit	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Florida Trench Safety Act	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Contractor's Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Dmg. Free Work Place Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Public Contracting and Environmental Crimes Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Attidavit	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Bonds Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bid Tab Champion Homes A

LS #19-Champion Homes - Project #402-5113780 BID Priority 2 Tab A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	SEAY & ASSOC.		STRICKLER BROS		ST. SHINE PIPE		TLC DIVERSIFIED		WESTRA CONST.		WOODRUFF & SON					
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)				
1	Plug Influent Line	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00														
2	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00														
3	Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	SF	75	27.00	2,025.00														
4	Draw down & clean WW	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00														
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain w "T" Trap incl. (Boring Groat)	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00														
6	Remove Base Elix, Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00														
7	Supports, ManMeter, Etc.	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00														
8	4" Pump Base Elix & Base Pines (Grinding Leveling Base of Groat as Required)	EA	2	1,450.00	2,900.00														
9	8" HDPE (SDR-11) & Discharge Piping System	EA	2	5,450.00	10,900.00														
10	8" Swing Check Valve	EA	2	1,900.00	3,800.00														
11a	8" Gate Valve	EA	2	725.00	1,450.00														
11b	6" Gate Valve (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00														
12	Pump Guide Rail System (1 Per Pump)	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00														
13	Pipe Bracing System, Stainless Steel	EA	3	1,250.00	3,750.00														
14a	8" DI Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	215.00	430.00														
14b	8" x 8" x 6" DI Cross (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	154.00	154.00														
14c	8" x 4" DI Ecc Red (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	248.00	496.00														
15	6" PVC WW Vent w Stainless Steel Screen	EA	1	700.00	700.00														
16	8" Magnetic Flow Meter	EA	1	7,800.00	7,800.00														
17	Underground Conduit	FT	50	6.00	300.00														
18	6" Quick Connect	EA	1	125.00	125.00														
19	Stainless Steel Adjustable Pipe Support	EA	4	275.00	1,100.00														
20	Pressure Tap & Gauge	EA	1	175.00	175.00														
21	Relocated Water Service	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00														
22	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	500.00	500.00														
23	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	500.00	500.00														
24	Discretionary Work	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00														
25																			
26																			
27																			
28																			
29																			
30																			
31																			
32																			
33																			
TOTAL BID PRICE					65,647.00		*2		No Bid "A" Submitted		*1		147,750.00		67,499.00		80,747.00		77,608.98

*1 Bid different from SLUM value
 *2 No Bid "A" Submitted

CITY	COUNTY	Tampa, FL	(Hillsborough)	Fl. Myers, FL	(Lee)	Safety Harbor, FL	(Lippert Pinellas)	Palmetto, FL	(Manatee)	Palmetto, FL	(Manatee)	Brandon, FL	(Manatee)
	Acknowledge Addendum 1-3												
	Site Visit												
	Florida Trench Safety Act												
	Contractor's Questionnaire												
	Drug Free Work Place Certification												
	Public Contracting and Environmental Crimes Certification												
	Affidavit												
	Bonds included												

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8											
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE PRICE (\$)										
1	Pipe Inherent Line	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00																								
2	By-Press Pumping	LS	1	7,400.00	7,400.00																								
3	Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	SF	75	60.00	4,500.00																								
4	Drain down & clean WW	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00																								
5	PVC (C-900) Drain w/ P-Trap incl. (Boring/Ground)	LS	1	750.00	750.00																								
6	Remove Base Elfs. Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing Support, Manometer, Etc.	LS	1	4,010.00	4,010.00																								
7	6" PVC (Sch 80) Stilling Well	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00																								
8	4" Pump Base Elfs & Base Plates (Grinding/Leveling Base of Grout as Required)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00																								
9	4" HDPE (SDR-11) & Discharge Piping System	EA	2	6,562.50	13,125.00																								
10	4" Swing Check Valve	EA	2	400.00	800.00																								
11	4" Gate Valve	EA	3	380.00	1,140.00																								
12	Pump Guide Rail System (1 Per Pump)	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00																								
13	Pipe Bracing System - Stainless Steel	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00																								
14a	4" DI Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	150.00	300.00																								
14c	6" 4" DI Red Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	200.00	200.00																								
14e	6" 4" W.W. Vent DI Cross (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	225.00	225.00																								
15	4" Magnetic Flow Meter	EA	1	500.00	500.00																								
16	4" Magnetic Flow Meter	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00																								
17	Underground Conduit	FT	50	30.00	1,500.00																								
18	6" Quick Connect	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00																								
19	Stainless Steel Adjustable Pipe	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00																								
20	Pressure Tap and Gauge	EA	4	450.00	1,800.00																								
21	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00																								
22	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00																								
23		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00																								
24																													
25																													
26																													
27																													
28																													
29																													
30																													
31																													
32																													
33																													
34																													
35																													
TOTAL BID PRICE					68,200.00		*2		No Bid "A" Submitted		*3		66,595.00		*4		63,608.00		*1		95,550.00		100,833.50		*2		92,645.00		No Bid "A" Submitted

*1 Bid different from STM value

*2 No Bid "A" Submitted

*3 Sum of Material is on Subtotal for Linger Lodge in Summary

CITY	COLONY	Orlando, FL	PL Charlotte, FL	Port Orange, FL	Bradenton, FL	Hollywood, FL	Tampa, FL	Palm Harbor, FL	Sarasota, FL
Acknowledge Addendum 1-3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Site Visit	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Florida Trench Safety Act	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Contractor's Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Free Work Place Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Public Contracting and Environmental Crimes Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Alibi Affidavit	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bonds Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION	BIDDER	SEAVY & ASSOC.	STRICKLER BROS.	SUNSHINE PIPE	TLC DIVERSIFIED	WESTRA CONST.	WOODRUFF & SON
UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE PRICE (\$)
1	1.5	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	3,300.00	1,108.00	308.77
2	1.5	3,800.00	3,800.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	10,260.00	4,326.24
3	75	27.00	2,025.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	40.00	3,000.00	10,650.00	50.60
4	1.5	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	272.00	1,210.67
5	1.5	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	790.00	790.00	469.00	615.21
6	1.5	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	1,700.00	1,104.99
7	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	800.00	800.00	1,200.00	6,300.00	966.00	1,207.53
8	2	1,450.00	2,900.00	3,750.00	7,500.00	1,550.00	3,100.00	2,188.00	2,125.52
9	2	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,950.00	5,900.00	2,150.00	4,300.00	1,298.00	4,479.98
10	2	700.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,290.00	1,110.82
11	3	300.00	1,050.00	800.00	2,400.00	400.00	1,470.00	884.00	2,652.60
12	2	700.00	1,400.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,772.00	5,544.00
13	4	1,100.00	4,400.00	900.00	3,600.00	840.00	3,360.00	1,937.00	7,748.00
14a	2	105.00	210.00	500.00	1,000.00	210.00	420.00	215.00	430.00
14b	1	184.00	184.00	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	318.00	318.00
14c	1	226.00	226.00	700.00	700.00	300.00	300.00	460.00	460.00
15	1	700.00	700.00	600.00	600.00	595.00	595.00	184.00	184.00
16	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,030.00	3,030.00	6,708.00	6,708.00
17	50	6.00	300.00	12.00	600.00	16.00	800.00	27.00	1,350.00
18	1	125.00	125.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00	159.00	159.00
19	4	275.00	1,100.00	250.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,200.00	185.00	740.00
20	1	175.00	175.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	200.00	200.00	502.00	502.00
21	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	6,263.00	6,263.00
22	1	500.00	500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,048.00	9,048.00
23	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
24									
25									
26									
27									
28									
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35									
TOTAL BID PRICE				54,195.00	No Bid "A" Submitted	121,150.00	60,655.00	81,508.00	69,254.00

*1 Bid different from S/M value
 *2 No Bid "A" Submitted
 *3 Sum of Material is on Subtotal for Linger Lodge in Summary

LS #14-Linger Lodge - Project #402-5113780 BID Priority 2 Tab B

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	C & S COMPANIES		D. R. SWANSON		DANIS UTILITIES		DELTA SERVICES		GOVERNOR CONSTRUCTION		CARL HANNINS INC.		INFRASTRUCTURE RESTORATION		KAYHUSEN	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Plug Inlet Line	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	400.00	400.00	475.00	475.00	816.00	816.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	612.00	612.00	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	7,400.00	7,400.00	5,320.00	5,320.00	2,170.00	2,170.00	4,103.00	4,103.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	10,812.00	10,812.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
3	Inlet Repair - Wet Well	SF	75	60.00	4,500.00	42.60	3,195.00	40.00	3,000.00	30.00	2,250.00	40.00	3,000.00	95.00	7,125.00	80.00	6,000.00	10.00	750.00
4	Drain down & clean WW	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	858.00	858.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,836.00	1,836.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain w/ 1" Tap incl. (Boring Ground)	LS	1	250.00	250.00	387.00	387.00	950.00	950.00	1,398.00	1,398.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,525.00	1,525.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	750.00	750.00
6	Remove Base Flts. Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing	LS	1	4,010.00	4,010.00	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,114.00	2,114.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,590.00	4,590.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
7	6" PVC (Sch 80) Sinking Well	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	921.00	921.00	500.00	500.00	1,815.00	1,815.00	750.00	750.00	1,130.00	1,130.00
8	4" Pump Base Flts & Base Plates (Grinding Leveling Base of Grout as Required)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	870.00	1,740.00	2,170.00	4,340.00	2,092.00	4,184.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,325.60	4,651.20	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
9	6" HDPE (SDR-11) & Discharge Piping System	EA	2	7,120.00	14,240.00	2,180.00	4,360.00	1,960.00	3,920.00	1,995.00	3,990.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,953.80	5,907.60	6,200.00	12,400.00	4,940.00	9,880.00
10	6" Swing Check Valve	EA	2	620.00	1,240.00	2,390.00	4,780.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,730.00	3,460.00	800.00	1,600.00	2,320.50	4,641.00	1,970.00	3,940.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
11	6" Gate Valve	EA	3	600.00	1,800.00	1,170.00	3,510.00	1,150.00	3,450.00	586.00	1,758.00	400.00	1,200.00	1,000.75	3,002.25	890.00	2,670.00	850.00	2,550.00
12	Pump Guide Rail System (1 Per Pump)	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,370.00	2,740.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,619.00	3,238.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,616.70	3,233.40	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,350.00	2,700.00
13	Pipe Bracing System - Stainless Steel	EA	2	300.00	600.00	1,370.00	2,740.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,619.00	3,238.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,616.70	3,233.40	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,350.00	2,700.00
14a	6"x4" DI Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	3	300.00	900.00	380.00	1,140.00	460.00	1,380.00	396.00	1,188.00	300.00	900.00	405.00	1,215.00	490.00	1,470.00	300.00	900.00
14b	6"x4" DI Tee (Add. No. 3)	EA	3	160.00	480.00	380.00	1,140.00	750.00	2,250.00	740.00	2,220.00	300.00	900.00	405.00	1,215.00	780.00	2,340.00	340.00	1,020.00
15	6"x6"x6"x6" DI Cross (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	300.00	600.00	434.70	869.40	400.00	800.00	782.00	1,564.00	500.00	1,000.00	665.00	1,330.00	460.00	920.00	340.00	680.00
16	6" Magnetic Flow Meter	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,644.00	2,644.00	300.00	300.00	2,472.00	2,472.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	400.00	400.00	900.00	900.00	675.00	675.00
17	Underground Conduit	FT	50	300.00	15,000.00	10,460.00	523,000.00	6,700.00	335,000.00	3,877.00	193,850.00	9,000.00	450,000.00	12,750.00	637,500.00	10,350.00	517,500.00	6,250.00	312,500.00
18	6" Quick Connect	EA	1	200.00	200.00	230.00	230.00	500.00	500.00	10.50	10.50	300.00	300.00	215.00	215.00	180.00	180.00	300.00	300.00
19	Stainless Steel Adjustable Pipe	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	480.00	1,920.00	280.00	1,120.00	326.00	1,304.00	300.00	1,200.00	1,212.75	4,849.50	445.00	1,780.00	700.00	2,800.00
20	Pressure Tap and Gauge	EA	1	450.00	450.00	480.00	480.00	400.00	400.00	408.00	408.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	315.00	315.00	375.00	375.00	270.00	270.00
21	Dual-Check Backflow Preventer	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	860.00	860.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,348.00	1,348.00	500.00	500.00	765.00	765.00	875.00	875.00	600.00	600.00
22	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	1,240.00	1,240.00	6,020.00	6,020.00	4,824.00	4,824.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,150.00	8,150.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
23	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,330.00	1,330.00	1,210.00	1,210.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	450.00	450.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
24	Discretionary Work	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
25																			
26																			
27																			
28																			
29																			
30																			
31																			
32																			
33																			
34																			
35																			
TOTAL BID PRICE					*1 72,100.00		*2 64,305.40		*3 60,485.00		62,186.00		89,700.00		94,993.45		96,575.00		74,765.00

*1 Bid from SLIM Value
 *2 No Bid - "A" Submitted
 *3 Sum of Material is on Subtotal for Linger Lodge in Summary
 *4 Error in Price Ext. on Bid

CITY	Orlando, FL	Pt. Charlotte, FL	Port Orange, FL	Bradenton, FL	Hollywood, FL	Tampa, FL	Palm Harbor, FL	Sarasota, FL
ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM 1-3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY ACT	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
CONTRACTOR'S QUESTIONNAIRE	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
DRUG FREE WORK PLACE CERTIFICATION	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
PUBLIC CONTRACTING AND ENVIRONMENTAL CRIMES CERTIFICATION	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes
BONDS INCLUDED	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	SEAVY & ASSOC.		STRICKLER BRON.		SUNSHINE PIPE		TLC DIVERSIFIED		WESTRA CONST.		WOODRUFF & SON	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Pipe Influent Line	LS	1	1,690.00	1,690.00	350.00	350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	200.00	200.00	1,108.00	1,108.00	1,108.00	236.01
2	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	3,270.00	3,270.00	10,260.00	10,260.00	4,560.16	4,560.16
3	Line (Regan) - Wet Well	LS	75	27.00	2,025.00	40.00	3,000.00	100.00	7,500.00	35.00	2,625.00	66.00	4,950.00	52.88	3,966.00
4	Drain down & clean WW	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	700.00	700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,570.00	1,570.00	272.00	1,310.64	1,310.64	664.15
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain w/ "p" Trap incl (Boring Grout)	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	350.00	350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	849.00	849.00	469.00	469.00	664.15	664.15
6	Remove Base Ells, Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,196.23	1,196.23
7	Supports, MagMeter, Etc.	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	650.00	650.00	800.00	800.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	966.00	966.00	1,289.56	1,289.56
8	6" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates (Grinding Leveling Base of Grout as Required)	EA	2	1,450.00	2,900.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,750.00	7,500.00	1,550.00	3,100.00	2,188.00	4,376.00	2,385.80	4,771.60
9	6" HDPE (SDR-11) & Discharge Piping System	EA	2	4,200.00	8,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,950.00	5,900.00	2,710.00	5,420.00	1,775.00	3,550.00	2,940.50	5,881.00
10	6" Swing Check Valve	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,450.00	2,900.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,661.00	3,322.00	1,580.62	3,161.24
11	6" Gate Valve	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	650.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	640.00	1,280.00	628.00	1,256.00	740.00	1,480.00
12	Pump Guide Rail System (1 Per Pump)	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00	1,560.00	3,120.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,746.91	3,493.82
13	Pipe Bracing System - Stainless Steel	EA	3	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	1,340.00	4,020.00	1,755.17	5,266.11
14a	6" DI Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	3	154.00	462.00	410.00	1,230.00	600.00	1,800.00	240.00	720.00	251.00	753.00	406.16	1,219.08
14b	6"x4" DI Red Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	310.00	310.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	800.00	800.00	478.00	478.00	582.00	582.00	815.79	815.79
14c	6"x6"x6" DI Cross (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	184.00	368.00	410.00	820.00	500.00	1,000.00	230.00	460.00	318.00	636.00	605.70	1,211.40
15	6"x6"x6" W. Vent W/S. Screen	EA	1	700.00	700.00	420.00	420.00	600.00	600.00	590.00	590.00	184.00	184.00	441.91	441.91
16	6" Magnetic Flow Meter	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,880.00	10,880.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	7,112.00	7,112.00	12,096.52	12,096.52
17	Underground Conduit	FT	50	6.00	300.00	17.00	850.00	12.00	600.00	13.00	650.00	27.00	1,350.00	160.00	148.30
18	6" Quick Connect	EA	1	125.00	125.00	400.00	400.00	150.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	160.00	160.00	148.30	148.30
19	Stainless Steel Adjustable Pipe	EA	4	275.00	1,100.00	200.00	800.00	250.00	1,000.00	165.00	660.00	502.00	2,008.00	228.82	915.28
20	Pressure Tap and Gauge	EA	1	175.00	175.00	260.00	260.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,625.00	1,625.00	2,020.00	2,020.00	911.69	911.69
21	Double Check Backflow Preventer	EA	1	600.00	600.00	450.00	450.00	600.00	600.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	6,263.00	6,263.00	4,933.92	4,933.92
22	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	500.00	500.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	8,360.00	8,360.00	6,642.52	6,642.52
23	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	500.00	500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
24	Discretionary Work	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
25															
26															
27															
28															
29															
30															
31															
32															
33															
34															
35															
TOTAL BID PRICE					59,115.00		73,750.00		104,450.00		58,572.00		79,539.00		77,638.29

*1 Bid different from SUM value

*2 No Bid 'A' Submitted

*3 Sum of Material is on Subtotal for Linger Lodge in Summary

*4 Error in Price Ext. on Bid

CITY	Tampa, FL	HiWasco, FL	FL Myers, FL	Safety Harbor, FL	Palmetto, FL	Palmetto, FL	Bradenton, FL
Acknowledge Addendum 1-3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Site Visit	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Florida Trench Safety Act	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Contractor's Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Free Work Place Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Public Contracting and Environmental Crimes Certification Affidavit	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Bond Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

LS #19-Charlton Homes - Project #402-5113780 BID Priority 2 Tab B

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	C & S COMPANIES		D. R. SWANSON		DANIS UTILITIES		DELTA SERVICES		GOVERNOR CONSTRUCTION		CARL HAWKINS INC.		INFRASTRUCTURE RESTORATION		KLHVALSEN				
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDE D PRICE (\$)	
1	Fluor Inhibitor Line	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	530.00	530.00	475.00	475.00	830.00	830.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	661.00	661.00	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	
2	Bo-Pass Pumping	LS	1	7,400.00	7,400.00	5,330.00	5,330.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	5,375.00	5,375.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	14,790.00	14,790.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	
3	Linear (Repair) - Wet Well	SF	75	60.00	4,500.00	42.00	3,150.00	440.00	3,000.00	30.00	2,380.00	40.00	3,000.00	98.00	7,350.00	80.00	6,000.00	800.00	1,800.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00
4	Drain down & Clean W/V	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	971.00	971.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,241.00	2,241.00	800.00	800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
5	3" PVC (1-200) Drain w/ "P" Trap Incl. (Booring/Great)	LS	1	750.00	750.00	387.00	387.00	950.00	950.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,581.00	1,581.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
6	Remove Base Dis. Anchors/Piping/Valves/Bracing Supports, Mag/Meter, Etc.	LS	1	4,010.00	4,010.00	670.00	670.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,694.00	2,694.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,590.00	4,590.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	
7	6" PVC (Sch 80) Stilling Well	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	970.00	970.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,780.00	1,780.00	500.00	500.00	1,811.52	1,811.52	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
8	4" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates (Grinding/Leveling Base of Great as Required)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	930.00	1,860.00	2,170.00	4,340.00	2,460.00	4,892.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,350.00	4,700.00	3,300.00	3,000.00	6,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
9	8" HDPE (SDR-11) & Discharge Piping System	EA	2	8,120.00	16,240.00	3,120.00	6,240.00	2,350.00	4,700.00	2,616.00	5,232.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,570.00	7,140.00	8,000.00	17,600.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	
10	8" Swing Check Valve	EA	2	870.00	1,740.00	4,760.00	9,520.00	1,970.00	3,940.00	2,563.00	5,126.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,565.00	7,930.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	
11a	8" Gate Valve	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	1,510.00	3,020.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	831.00	1,662.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,479.00	2,958.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	
11b	6" Gate Valve (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,170.00	1,170.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	885.00	885.00	800.00	800.00	1,560.00	1,560.00	890.00	890.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
12	Pump Guide Rail System (Per Pump)	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,573.00	3,146.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,620.00	3,240.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
13	Pipe Bracing System, Stainless Steel	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	1,950.00	5,850.00	600.00	1,800.00	1,471.00	4,413.00	200.00	600.00	600.00	1,800.00	465.00	1,395.00	930.00	400.00	800.00	800.00	
14a	8" DI Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	160.00	320.00	1,280.00	2,560.00	670.00	1,340.00	559.00	1,118.00	350.00	700.00	410.00	820.00	490.00	980.00	400.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	
14b	6" DI Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	400.00	400.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	460.00	460.00	651.00	651.00	250.00	250.00	410.00	410.00	490.00	490.00	275.00	275.00	275.00	275.00	
14c	8"x4" DI Tee Red (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	350.00	350.00	400.10	400.10	570.00	570.00	388.00	388.00	400.00	400.00	450.00	450.00	900.00	900.00	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00	
14d	8"x4" DI Tee Red (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	350.00	350.00	264.00	264.00	300.00	300.00	443.00	443.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	665.00	665.00	900.00	900.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	
15	6" PVC W/V Vent w/ Stainless Steel Screen	EA	1	500.00	500.00	264.00	264.00	300.00	300.00	443.00	443.00	400.00	400.00	450.00	450.00	900.00	900.00	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00	
16	8" Magnetic Flow Meter	EA	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	11,310.00	11,310.00	7,350.00	7,350.00	4,633.00	4,633.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	14,280.00	14,280.00	12,400.00	12,400.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	
17	Underground Conduit	FT	50	30.00	1,500.00	6.80	340.00	10.00	500.00	14.00	700.00	12.00	600.00	10.25	512.50	18.00	900.00	7.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	
18	6" Quick Connect	EA	1	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	374.00	374.00	400.00	400.00	315.00	315.00	545.00	545.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	
19	Stainless Steel Adjustable Pipe Support	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	310.00	1,240.00	280.00	1,120.00	260.00	1,040.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	315.00	1,260.00	245.00	980.00	185.00	740.00	740.00	740.00	
20	Pressure Tap & Gauge	EA	4	450.00	1,800.00	480.00	1,920.00	400.00	1,600.00	429.00	1,716.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	331.50	1,326.00	375.00	1,500.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	
21	Relocate Water Service	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,190.00	1,190.00	750.00	750.00	1,403.00	1,403.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	918.00	918.00	360.00	360.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	
22	Miscellaneous Work to Exceed 10% of Total Bid	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	6,290.00	6,290.00	4,050.00	4,050.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	
23	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,330.00	1,330.00	480.00	480.00	4,050.00	4,050.00	800.00	800.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
24	Discretionary Work	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
25																						
26																						
27																						
28																						
29																						
30																						
31																						
32																						
33																						
TOTAL BID PRICE				*1	76,300.00	76,344.20	63,965.00	73,134.00	*1	96,950.00	110,200.52	106,790.00	*2	80,990.00								

LS #19-Champion Homes - Project #02-5113780 BID Priority 2 Tab B		BIDDER		9		10		11		12		13		14		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTEND PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTEND PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTEND PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTEND PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTEND PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTEND PRICE (\$)	
1	Pug Inlet Line	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	350.00	350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	240.00	240.00	1,108.00	1,108.00	226.01	226.01	
2	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	10,695.00	10,695.00	4,560.16	4,560.16	
3	Linear Repair - Wet Well	SF	75	27.00	2,025.00	40.00	3,000.00	100.00	7,500.00	35.00	2,625.00	65.00	4,875.00	52.88	3,966.60	
4	Drain down & clean WW	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	700.00	700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,570.00	1,570.00	272.00	272.00	1,310.64	1,310.64	
5	3" PVC (C-200) Drain w/ "P" Trap incl. (Barrel/Grout)	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	350.00	350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00	470.00	470.00	664.15	664.15	
6	Remove Base Elts. Andover, Pumping, Valves, Bracing	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,196.23	1,196.23	
7	6" PVC (Sch 80) Sullage Well	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	650.00	650.00	800.00	800.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	966.00	966.00	1,289.56	1,289.56	
8	4" Pump Base Elts & Base Plates (Grinding/leveling Base not Great as Required)	EA	2	1,450.00	2,900.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,750.00	7,500.00	1,550.00	3,100.00	2,188.00	4,376.00	2,248.00	4,497.80	
9	8" HDPE (SDR-11) & Discharge Pump System	EA	2	5,450.00	10,900.00	3,660.00	7,320.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,540.00	5,080.00	3,692.48	7,384.96	
10	8" Strong Check Valve	EA	2	1,900.00	3,800.00	980.00	1,960.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,950.00	5,900.00	3,395.00	7,190.00	3,584.40	7,168.80	
11a	8" Gate Valve	EA	1	725.00	725.00	640.00	640.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	908.00	1,816.00	1,078.67	2,157.34	
11b	6" Gate Valve (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	640.00	640.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	628.00	628.00	740.09	740.09	
12	Pump Guide Rail System (1 Per Pump)	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00	1,640.00	3,280.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,450.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,746.91	3,493.82
13	Pipe Bracing System: Stainless Steel	EA	3	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,560.00	4,680.00	300.00	900.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	
14a	8" DI Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	215.00	430.00	630.00	1,260.00	700.00	1,400.00	350.00	700.00	350.00	700.00	488.28	976.56	
14b	6" DI Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	154.00	154.00	510.00	510.00	600.00	600.00	380.00	380.00	250.00	250.00	406.56	406.56	
14c	8"x8" x6" DI Cross (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	440.00	440.00	1,420.00	1,420.00	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	583.00	583.00	984.55	984.55	
14d	8"x4" DI Ecc Red (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	249.00	498.00	510.00	1,020.00	600.00	1,200.00	320.00	640.00	320.00	640.00	470.61	941.22	
15	6" PVC WW Vent w/ Stainless Steel Screen	EA	1	700.00	700.00	420.00	420.00	600.00	600.00	580.00	580.00	184.00	184.00	441.91	441.91	
16	8" Magnetic Flow Meter	EA	1	7,800.00	7,800.00	11,510.00	11,510.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	7,400.00	7,400.00	12,692.45	12,692.45	
17	Underground Conduit	FT	50	6.00	300.00	17.00	850.00	12.00	600.00	16.00	800.00	27.00	1,350.00	5.77	288.50	
18	6" Quick Connect	EA	1	125.00	125.00	400.00	400.00	150.00	150.00	675.00	675.00	160.00	160.00	148.50	148.50	
19	Stainless Steel Adjustable Pipe Support	EA	4	275.00	1,100.00	200.00	800.00	250.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,200.00	184.00	736.00	228.82	915.28	
20	Pressure Tap & Gauge	EA	1	175.00	175.00	260.00	260.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,170.00	1,170.00	500.00	500.00	206.59	206.59	
21	Reduce Water Screens	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	580.00	580.00	900.00	900.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	876.00	876.00	570.35	570.35	
22	Mobilization Not to Exceed 10% of total Bid	LS	1	200.00	200.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	4,450.00	4,450.00	7,780.00	7,780.00	4,933.65	4,933.65	
23	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	200.00	200.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	2,292.00	2,292.00	4,105.13	4,105.13	
24	Discretionary Work	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
25																
26																
27																
28																
29																
30																
31																
32																
33																
TOTAL BID PRICE					65,647,000		83,240,000	-1	129,050,000		67,490,000		80,747,000		81,592,52	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	C & S COMPANIES		D. R. SWANSON		DANUS UTILITIES		DELTA SERVICES		GOVERNOR CONSTRUCTION		CARL HANKINS INC.		INFRASTRUCTURE RESTORATION		KIMMEL SEN	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Plug In/Inlet Line	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	670.00	670.00	475.00	475.00	871.00	871.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	612.00	612.00	500.00	500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
2	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	7,400.00	7,400.00	5,320.00	5,320.00	2,170.00	2,170.00	4,047.00	4,047.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	16,320.00	16,320.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,100.00	8,100.00
3	Line (Repair) - Wet Well	SF	75	400.00	4,500.00	42.60	3,195.00	40.00	3,000.00	30.00	2,250.00	40.00	3,000.00	99.00	7,425.00	80.00	6,000.00	19.00	750.00
4	Drain down & clean WW	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,330.00	1,330.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	3" PVC (C-900) Drain w/ 1" Tap incl. (Boring Ground)	LS	1	750.00	750.00	387.00	387.00	950.00	950.00	1,759.00	1,759.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,530.00	1,530.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	750.00	750.00
6	Remove Base Elix. Anchors, Pumping Valves, Bracing	LS	1	4,010.00	4,010.00	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,521.00	1,521.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,120.00	6,120.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
7	6" PVC (Sch 80) Siding Well	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,440.00	1,440.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,269.00	1,269.00	500.00	500.00	1,830.00	1,830.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	4" Pump Base Elix & Base Plates (Grinding Leveling Base of Ground as Required)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	730.00	1,460.00	2,170.00	4,340.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,325.60	4,651.20	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
9	4" HDPE (SDR-11) & Discharge Piping System	EA	2	6,562.50	13,125.00	1,570.00	3,060.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,316.00	4,632.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,465.00	6,930.00	5,600.00	11,200.00	4,600.00	9,200.00
10	4" Swing Check Valve	EA	2	400.00	800.00	1,940.00	3,880.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,374.00	2,668.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,989.00	3,978.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
11	4" Gate Valve	EA	3	380.00	1,140.00	910.00	2,730.00	800.00	2,400.00	576.00	1,668.00	800.00	2,400.00	1,173.00	3,519.00	750.00	2,250.00	800.00	2,400.00
12	Pump Guide Rail System (1 Per Pump)	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,430.00	2,860.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,575.00	5,150.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,432.30	4,864.60	1,350.00	2,700.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
13	Pipe Bracing System - Stainless Steel	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	1,790.00	7,160.00	600.00	2,400.00	1,025.00	4,100.00	200.00	800.00	918.00	3,672.00	1,765.00	7,060.00	1,580.00	6,320.00
14a	4" DI Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	437.00	874.00	330.00	660.00	339.00	678.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	445.00	890.00	300.00	600.00
14b	6" DI Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	200.00	200.00	632.00	632.00	550.00	550.00	425.00	425.00	250.00	250.00	430.00	430.00	800.00	800.00	320.00	320.00
14c	4" x 4" x 4" DI Cross (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	225.00	225.00	561.00	561.00	600.00	600.00	778.00	778.00	400.00	400.00	1,075.00	1,075.00	640.00	640.00	525.00	525.00
15	6" PVC W. Vent W. S.S. Screen	EA	1	500.00	500.00	264.00	264.00	300.00	300.00	485.00	485.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	665.00	665.00	900.00	900.00	675.00	675.00
16	4" Magnetic Flow Meter	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,920.00	8,920.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	4,150.00	4,150.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,250.00	12,250.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
17	Underground Conduit	FT	50	30.00	1,500.00	6.80	340.00	10.00	500.00	9.50	475.00	12.00	600.00	10.25	512.50	18.00	900.00	7.00	350.00
18	Stainless Steel Adjustable Pipe	EA	1	200.00	200.00	180.00	180.00	500.00	500.00	315.00	315.00	400.00	400.00	279.50	279.50	245.00	245.00	300.00	300.00
19	Pressure Tap and Gauge	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	350.00	1,400.00	280.00	1,120.00	302.00	1,208.00	250.00	1,000.00	331.50	1,326.00	375.00	1,500.00	185.00	740.00
20	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	440.00	440.00	400.00	400.00	302.00	302.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	331.50	331.50	375.00	375.00	310.00	310.00
21	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,875.00	3,875.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
22	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,285.00	4,285.00	4,850.00	4,850.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
23	Discretionary	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
24																			
25																			
26																			
27																			
28																			
29																			
30																			
31																			
32																			
33																			
34																			
35																			
TOTAL BID PRICE					68,200.00	*1	59,753.00	*3	56,595.00		63,608.00	*1	93,550.00		104,871.10		92,645.00		79,340.00

*1 Bid different from STM value

*2 No Bid "A" Submitted

*3 Sum of Material is on Subtotal for Longer Lodge in Summary

CITY	COUNTY	Orlando, FL (Orange)	Pt. Charlotte, FL (Charlotte)	Port Orange, FL (Volusia)	Bredenton, FL (Manatee)	Hollywood, FL (Broward)	Tampa, FL (Hillsborough)	Palm Harbor, FL (Pinellas)	Sarasota, FL (Sarasota)
	Acknowledge Addendum 1-3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Site Visit	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Florida French Safety Act	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Dung Free Work Place (certification)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Public Contracting and Environmental Crimes Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Affidavit	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Bonds included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

LS#17-A-Marine Land (RTL 331) - Project #402-5113780 BID Priority 2 Tab B

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER		SEAVY & ASSOC.		STRICKLER BROS.		SUNSHINE PIPE		TLC DIVERSIFIED		WESTRA CONST.		WOODRUFF & SON		
		UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	
1	Pump Influent Line	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	400.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	1,108.00	1,108.00	226.01	226.01	
2	By-Pass Pumping Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	10,260.00	10,260.00	4,560.16	4,560.16	
3	Drain down & clean WW	SF	75	2,700	2,025.00	40.00	3,000.00	100.00	7,500.00	40.00	3,000.00	4,875.00	4,875.00	57.88	3,966.00	
4	3" PVC (C-900) Drain w "P" Trap incl. (Boring Groat)	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	272.00	272.00	1,310.64	1,310.64	
5	Remove Base Elts. Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	350.00	350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	790.00	790.00	469.00	469.00	664.15	664.15	
6	Supports, Magneten, Etc.	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,196.23	1,196.23	
7	6" PVC (Sch 80) Sillling Well	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	650.00	650.00	800.00	800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	966.00	966.00	1,289.56	1,289.56	
8	4" Pump Base Elts & Base Plates (Grinding Leveling Base of Groat as Required)	EA	2	1,450.00	2,900.00	1,830.00	3,660.00	3,750.00	7,500.00	1,550.00	3,100.00	2,188.00	4,376.00	2,248.90	4,497.80	
9	4" HDPE (SDR-11) & Discharge Piping System	EA	2	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,950.00	5,900.00	2,150.00	4,300.00	1,298.00	2,596.00	2,386.96	4,773.92	
10	4" Swing Check Valve	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,390.00	2,780.00	1,165.46	2,330.92	
11	4" Gate Valve	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	480.00	1,440.00	800.00	2,400.00	490.00	1,470.00	884.00	2,652.00	543.15	1,659.99	
12	Pump Guide Rail System (1 Per Pump)	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,772.00	5,544.00	1,746.91	3,493.82	
13	Pipe Bracing System - Stainless Steel	EA	4	1,100.00	4,400.00	950.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	15,200.00	840.00	3,360.00	1,937.00	7,748.00	1,755.37	7,021.48	
14a	6"x4" DI Red Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	2	105.00	210.00	490.00	980.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	215.00	430.00	318.00	636.00	
14b	6"x4" DI Red Elbow (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	184.00	184.00	410.00	410.00	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	318.00	318.00	853.74	853.74	
14c	4"x4" x 4" DI Cross (Add. No. 3)	EA	1	226.00	226.00	610.00	610.00	700.00	700.00	390.00	390.00	460.00	460.00	596.24	596.24	
15	6" PVC W.W. Vent W/S Screen	EA	1	700.00	700.00	420.00	420.00	600.00	600.00	595.00	595.00	184.00	184.00	441.91	441.91	
16	4" Magnetic Flow Meter	EA	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	10,540.00	10,540.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,030.00	3,030.00	6,708.00	6,708.00	11,801.32	11,801.32	
17	Underground Conduit	FT	50	6.00	300.00	17.00	850.00	12.00	600.00	16.00	800.00	27.00	1,350.00	5.77	288.50	
18	6" Quick Connect	EA	1	125.00	125.00	340.00	340.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00	159.00	159.00	148.50	148.50	
19	Stainless Steel Adjustable Pipe	EA	4	275.00	1,100.00	200.00	800.00	800.00	3,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,590.00	1,590.00	1,483.50	1,483.50
20	Pressure Tap and Gauge	EA	1	175.00	175.00	260.00	260.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	200.00	200.00	507.00	507.00	228.82	915.28	
21	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	6,261.00	6,261.00	4,933.92	206.99	
22	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	LS	1	500.00	500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	9,048.00	9,048.00	5,062.71	4,933.92	
23	Discretionary	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
24																
25																
26																
27																
28																
29																
30																
31																
32																
33																
34																
35																
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$4,195,000		72,040.00		104,250.00		60,655.00		81,208.00		72,782.69	

*1 Bid different from STIM value
 *2 No Bid "A" Submitted
 *3 Sum of Material is on Subtotal for Linger Lodge in Summary

CITY	ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM 1-3	FLORIDA FRENCH SAFETY ACT	CONTRACTOR'S QUESTIONNAIRE	DUNG FREE WORK PHASE CERTIFICATION	PUBLIC CONTRACTING AND ENVIRONMENTAL CRIMES CERTIFICATION	AFRIFAUT	BONDS INCLUDED
Tampa, FL (Hillsborough)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
FL Myers, FL (Lee)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Safety Harbor, FL (Upper Pinellas)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Palmetto, FL (Manatee)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Palmetto, FL (Manatee)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Brandon, FL (Manatee)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes